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Augsburg EE X X X X X X X 2 IWC, SC - THE X - X
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Caledonian FE X X X - X X X 1 IWC - I X X X
I FE X X x - X X X X 4L (WFU, WFC) - She X X X
Chapelle Darblay  3%E X X x x X x x 29 FEgR - ElEs X X X
Ettringen BEE X X X X X X X 1 SC - BE X - X
Fray Bentos Sh=E X X X X X X X - - RARH Bx X X X
Hirth =EE X X X X X X X 1 FEEK - IR INER - X
Jamsa River Mills 2R X X X - 2) X X 75 SC, IWC, MFS, - Eles X X X
WERL. L BE

Kaukas') e X X x4 - 2) M X 29 IWC I ARRINHMEARR Bx X X X
Kymil) xH= x X x4 - X X X SRR (WFU, WEC) I ARRANMEARRK S X X X
Madison =3 - X - - - X x 1 SC - I X - x
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Shotton HE X X X - 2) X X 25 FrEAK - EES X X X
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D IERR

FROCINERT

=S8

U IERR

FRICINM R

1) &7 Madison & COD

5E. PN OWIIE
SR A SEOL)IR N e

SEE. FRESECIIRKI SEE. EMAS SsMT

2 | 10.000.000 t 9.500.000 t i 3.200.000 t 3 AEEREEAS EBREY
BERE  GUEER | GEAER  GUEER SERE BRI Y.
R RERRE 5 BBtEELSs. 1. &
) 12700 GWh  1.300 kWh/t 11.700 GWh  1.200 kWh/i B ) 2.000 GWh 610 kWh/i SAsh. TRBBEEHA.
K 12.100 GWh  1.200 kWh/i 11.200 GWh  1.200 kWh/i I 11.500 GWh 3.600 kWh/t L A R
BFXXR®BE 56% T B A RE R AN 60% T AL RN BEXAEE Q5% T A RE RN AN
SN BE TR 36% oI BAERER DR 38% B AR SN BEIR F B BE IR A BB A AL
YRR g HRIRR
2 2.480.000 t 250kg/t  2.380.000t 250 kg/t A 14.600.000 m? 5 m3/i
b 2.090.000 t 210 kg/t 1.810.000 1 190 kg/t TEw2ES 407.000 1 130 kg/i
L 2.400.000 f 240kg/t  2.400.000 t 250 kg/t K
YR 2.400.000 240kg/t  2.250.000t 240 kg/t HAKE 196.000.000 m? 1 m3/i
$aF 259.000 | 26 kg/t 242.000 1 26 kg/t TEEA 112.000.000 m? 35 m3/i
7K COD 34.300t 1 kg/t
#AE 264.000.000 m* 26 m3/t 223.000.000 m3 25 m3/i 755 1,700t 1 kg/t
TEREK 106.000.000 m? 1 m3/t  96.800.000 m3 0 m3/i AOX 270t 1 kg/t
coD'! 32.600 1 3 kg/t 31.2001 3 kg/t 2
TSS 3.300 1 0,3 kg/t 3.200 1 0,3 kg/t Bed, STV, 166.000 1 1 kg/t
Py =R 30.100 1 9 kg/t
EY), ST, 1.070.000 t 110 kg/t 1.010.000 t 110 kg/t ZRERE 51.400 t 16 kg/t
IR 607.000 t 61 kg/t 599.000 t 63 kg/t A B 73.500 t 23 kg/t
IR 302.000 t 31 kg/t 284.000 t 30 kg/t AR 3.000 1 1 kg/t
AR EEH 101.000 t 10 kg/t 64.700 t 7 kg/t He 7.600 t 2 kg/t
Bid 2B L) 24100t 2 kg/t 24100t 3 kg/t [E1F A 68%
2E 39.900 1 4kg/t 39.200 1 4kg/t BEEY 2301 1 kg/t \ S
\ 3 2013 EROIAHER,
e 2R Q2% 85% HER) ES RIS,
BEEY 1.900 1 0,2 kg/t 1.900 1 0.2 kg/i CO, WA 286.000 t 89 kg/i o
H NOx, # &3 NO, 47001 1 kg/t iﬁﬁﬁffjﬂﬁg =
CO, R 3.440.000 t 340 kg/t 3.230.000 340 kg /1 50, 350 1 1 kg/t T AR E A
NOx, 478 NO, 4700t 0,5 kg/t 4.200 1 0.4 kg/1 ok 4301 1 kg/t P
50, 2.000 t 0,2 kg/t 1.700 1 0,2 kg/t RS 140 1 0,04 kg/t S
Mk Q0 t 0,01 kg/t 70t 0,01 kg/t
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UPM Augsburg

Eva Mdnner
GeorgHaindl-Strasse 4
86153 Augsburg
GERMANY

BiE. +49 821 3109 249

eva. monner@upm.com

UPM Blandin

Nathan Waech

115 SW First Street

Grand Rapids

MN 55744-3699

USA

Hig. +1 218 327 6269

nathan.waech@upm.com

UPM Caledonian
Tom Dunn
Meadowhead Road
Irvine

Ayrshire KAT1 5AT
UK

BiE. +44 1294 314 220

tom.dunn@upm.com

UPM #34

Jin Lisheng

AEARFIE
LRERREF ALK
BEHXRMNIER2S
iBgw. 215536

BiE. +86 512 5229 5997

jin.lisheng@upm.com

UPM Chapelle Darblay

Céline Pierre

Chemin départemental 3 — BP1
76530 Grand-Couronne
FRANCE

#Big. +33(0)6 61 9394 20

celine.pierre@upm.com

UPM Ettringen

Martin Heinrich
Fabrikstrasse 4

86833 Ettringen
GERMANY

BiE. +49 8248 802 340

martin.heinrich@upm.com

UPM Fray Bentos

Gervasio Gonzalez

Ruta Puente Puerto Km. 307
65000 Fray Bentos
URUGUAY

Hig. +598 4562 0100

gervasio.gonzalez@upm.com

UPM Hiirth

Guido Clemens

Bertrams Jagdweg 12

50354 Hirth

GERMANY

B, +49 2233 200 6107

guido.clemens@upm.com

UPM Jémsd River Mills

Pia Siirola-Kourunen
Tiilikantie 17

42300 Jamsankoski
FINLAND

#3%. +358 2041 67556

pia.siirola-kourunen@upm.com

UPM Kaukas

Minna Maunus-Tithonen
Kaukaantie 16

53200 lappeenranta
FINLAND

BiE. +358 204 15 4001

minna.maunusiihonen@upm.com

UPM Kymi

Pdivi Hyvdrinen

Selluntie 1

45700 Kuusankoski
FINLAND

BiE. +358 204 152514

paivi.hyvarinen@upm.com

UPM Madison

Daniel Mallett

1 Main Street, Madison
Maine 04950-0129

USA

BiE. +1 2076961116

daniel.mallett@upm.com

UPM Nordland Papier
Barbara Késter
Nordlandallee 1

26892 Dorpen

GERMANY

5. +49 4963 401 1608

barbara. koster@upm.com

UPM Pietarsaari

Kari Saari

Luodontie 149

68600 Pietarsaari

FINLAND

HiF. +358 204 16 9770

kari.saari@upm.com

UPM Plattling

Wolfgang Haase
Nicolausstrasse 7

Q4447 Platiling

GERMANY

Hig. +49 9931 89606 505

wolfgang.haase@upm.com

UPM Rauma

Eerik Ojala

Tikkalantie 1

26100 Rauma

FINLAND

Big. +358 2041 43143

eerik.ojalo@upm.com

ZFROCIMR - BRARAR

UPM Schongau UPM Tervasaari
Ute Soller Harri O. Hiltunen
Friedrich-Haind-Strasse 10 Tehtaankatu 7
86956 Schongau 37600 Valkeakoski
GERMANY FINLAND

BHE. +49 88 61 213 442

ute.soller@upm.com

BHIE. +358 2041 62643

harri.o_hillunen@upm.com

UPM Schwedt

Gilbert Pauch

Kuhheide 1

16303 Schwedt/Oder BXRENIFMREE, HBRRIFEGCII
GERMANY IMEELER, ML

HiE. +49 3332 281 351
gilbert.pauch@upm.com

responsibility@upm.com

UPM Shotton

Andrew Bronnert
Weighbridge Road

Shotton, Deeside

Flintshire CHS5 2LL

UK

BiE. +44 1244 284 329

andrew. bronnert@upm.com

UPM Steyrermihl

Christian Polzinger
Fabriksplatz 1

4662 Steyrermihl

AUSTRIA

HiE. +43 7613 89 00 509

christian.polzinger@upm.com
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